CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION, ,SCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SERVI‘ APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE /" é'gg

§ _ — - SOCIAL SEC
FULL NAME S = | KEH‘;LEH’ NUMBER

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS

crry_ Coadusei (’L‘t&é) STATE T Dpyto ZIP CODE
= LAY iknpew (oCoxTiow ToRAD - (9Y7

DATE OF BIRTH f= S T D52 (This is important and should be exact)
7

APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION A/OV - Dosdowm: vlTiosd  CHa; s7i+ws NATIONALITY

OCCUPATION e@aasa D ST T SYEUTI VS — PONC,A (12}«1 oK
zpucation. N.E. o la  Siwiz UNivoee ity 78 -820 = 12/82 &idhn
WEIGHT W/&@_HEIGHT S 5" RACE WH T

COLOR OF HAIR Beaadv coLor oF EYEs__ Rlue

ContpT  lepsSss

MARRIZD OR SINGLE 2\N& LS CHILDREN N oLs
.. (Number,. ages, and names, if possible)

NAME OF SPOUSE N/
7

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # cITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

SPECIAL RECOGNITION WLl VD eEwoaro C (98 "\

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

eeé‘eﬂ_ -5 o LT / Sens AT TACUE

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION) :

“ONFIDENTIAL /&
- 'AN191988 NQitO Signed /////VﬁZ{LM_

N SCOUT EXECUTIVE
Council CIQ‘\‘_ ‘ID&Q—
’5-509 JOSEPH | AMnLIM

4/14/83-nah
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2Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Ore-ida Council Inc. 108 , Fort Boise Park
< 110 Scout Lane

4 Boise, [daho 83702
Ph. (208) 342-6839

RE JAMES E. KEHELEY -

The following events happened during November and December of 1285: One

encaunter happened at Jim Keheley' t aunt's house. Jim had come ta
a4 supposed party, where n2 offered drink (alccholic beverage) and also
wanted to show pornographic movies.

The last time Jim had any contact with [ lil+2s when he came to [N
heuse and was asked to leave by [ stap-father, which he did leave. He
¢ :n came back unknown and uninvited to WM house. [ 5edroom was in

v
g 5ingl e trailer parked behind their home. Jim proceeded to make advances
toward He got into bed and touched and caressed him in a sexual
manner on upper Teg and buttocks. [Jkhen made Jim Teave.
2 nis parents about what had happened and bﬁey notified ths
Scout and family knew of Jim Keheley's omoloymnt application with
the 5.5.A.  Atter two intarviews with flllland his parents, plus advicz from
Western Region, Marty Lztimsr (Scout Executive) confrentad Jim, and Jim with-
crew his application for employment with the Ore-Ida Council.
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. South Centra.egion

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Walnut Hiil Lane
PO. Box 152325, irving, Texas 75015-2325
Teleghone: 214.653-2471

SCOUTING/USA

December 18, 1987

Enid, COklanoma 73703
Dear br. Keneley:

Sinca our last conversati
courses me to inform you
ava

proftassicnaily will ha

on, I have received information that
that your request to re-entar Scouting
to be denied.

We theretore are removing your name from our considered for
employment 1ist.

. | \
tant Regional Jiractor/Persannel
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February 8, 1988 ..";ECE!.‘];—:
cEB 121583
Mr. David K. Park RK
National Office Legal Council : NAVID K. PA

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
[rving, Texas 75038-309%s6

Dear Mr. Park:

[t is with deep regret that [ must submit this grievance and
petition for your consideration and opinion.

To preface; in eight years of employment history with the BSA, I
have always been blessed with honest, open and sincere reciprocal
rapport with all professional associates and superiors, that is, until
[ began associlations with Mr. Wayne Taylor, Assistant SC Region Person-
nel Director. at the advent of having been granted in-transition status
this past July, 1987. 1 requested transition status that [ might
voluntarily admit myself into resident hospitallization alcoholism
treatment. After submitting verifaication of successful treatment to
Mr. Taylor, [ would contact him 2-3 times monthly by telephone
for a reemployment opportunities update to wnich he would consistently
profess to be representing my best interests however there were no
DE ovennings according to Mr. Taylor, not even entry level and not even
nationwide.

Then in December Mr. Taylor denied my reemplovment eligibilicty. I
apovealed by telephone, in writing., and in person at his SC Region office
(with Mr. Benny High, SC Area [I! representative present). On all
occassions he has adamently refused to state why he has coursed nis
cdecision to renege. He did refer me to.further appeal to Mr. J.L.Grady,
National Director of Personnel. I have just received word from Mr. Grady
that he thinks 1t best | oarsue employment in other areas.

Mr. Park. would you forfelt your career after eight years on the
advige of strangers with no reasons given? [ think not and add_it is

not my decision to do so.

I think it 1s very possible that this whole situation has arisen
out of a simple misunderstanding and possibly someone's propensity to
orejudge and /or presume conclusions. I have on four occassions now
veen denied any detail of "why'. Without charges or allegations I
can neither enlighten or defend, which is very frustrating.

1 fear no reprisals against either my Jjob performance or moral
character. I am a oroducer, upright, and respected as such. If there

is some question that the SC Region or National personnel have, why 1is
it kept from me ancd do they not want to hear my testimony?

page one
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. page two .

I have been courteous, compliant, and civil in my efforts to
continue with a normal career and life. However, Mr. Park, I feel I
have been treated with callousness, impropriety, and injustice.

Please consider this petition as follows:

A. I protest the misrepresentation of employment opportunities as
presented to me from August through December of 1987.

B. I protest that a declsion was made to terminate my reemplovment
eligibility without opportunity for any input on my behalf.

C. I protest the repeated refusals to respond to my requests for a
statement of detail as to why said decision was coursed.

THEREFORE: [ APPEAL the decision of the Assistant Regional Director of
Personnel of the South Central Region to terminate my '

reemployment elizgibility.

I respectfully request:

A. Reversal of said decision and considerate reemployment assistance.
or

B. An impartial tribunal hearing and determination, or

C. Compensation for the consequences of this career interuption and
possible termination.

Mr. Park, [ hope that this situation can be resolved informally and
without further escalation. I don't have legal councils wish not to
intimidate, but also, I don't want to be intimidated or railroacded into
a Life/career alteration based on someones misinteroretations, Or ignorance
or prejudice or self-righteousness or whatever the unknown quantity is.

Thank you in advance for your attention to this matter. I sincerely
will oursue the issues and would appreciate any advice you or your office

can provide as to due process and form in this concern.

Very cordially yours,
L'\’V\K\C:;’{’*‘L'Q’“\\/’__\\

Jame . (Jim) Keheley

JK/ ik
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A program for Cub Siuts. Boy Scouts, and Explorers

South Central Region
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
1401 Walnut Hill Lane

PO. Box 152325, Irving, Texas 75015-2325
Telephone: 214-580-2471

SCOUTING/USA

February 12, 1988

TQ: Paul Ernst
FROM: Wayne Taylor, South Central Region
SUBJECT: Registration of James E. Keheley

Attached is information related to Mr. James E. Keheley.
Please place this person on the confidential list.
[f there is anything else we need to do, please Tet us know.

WRT:1w
Enclosures
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A program for Lub SCOUts, Boy Scouts, and Explorers

‘ South Central%sgion
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Walnut Hill Lane
PO. Box 152325, lrving, Texas 75015-2325
Telephone: 214-658-2471

December 18, 1987

Mr. James Keheley

Enid, Oklahoma 73703
Dear Mr. Keheley:

Since our last conversation, I have received information that
courses me to inform you that your request to re-enter Scouting
professionally will have to be denied.

We therefore are removing your name from our considered for
employment 1ist.

Cordially,

WAYNE R. TAYLOR
Assistant Regional Director/Personnel

WRT:1w
bcc: Paul Ernst
cc: Glenn 0'Neal, S.E., Enid, OK.
Benny High, Area Oirector
Don Adkins, National Director Placement
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Ore-ida Council Inc. 106 Fort Boise Park
110 Scout Lane
Boise, idaho 83702
Ph. (208) 342-6839

RE JAMES E. KEHELEY -

The following events happened during November and December of 1985: One
encounter happened at Jim Keheley's great aunt's house. Jim hadjili] come to
d supposed party, where he offered Sean a drink (alcoholic beverage) and also
wanted to show nornographic movies.

t with !was when he came to *
step-tather, which he did leave. e

The Tast time Jim had any c
house and was asked to leave by

then came back unknown and uninvited to house. bedroom was in
a single-wide trailer park ind their home. Jim proceeded to make advances .
toward . He qot into bed and tguched and caressed him in a sexual

manner on [ ucper Teg and buttocks. then made Jim leave.

B chen told his parents about what had happened, and they notified the
Scout Office. M and family knew of Jim Keheley's employment application with
the 3.S.A. After two interviews with Sean and his parents, plus advice from

MWestern Region, Marty Latimer (Scout Executive) confronted Jim, and Jim with-
drew his application for employment with the Ore-Ida Council.
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December 24, 1987 oo,

Mr. Wayne R. Taylor

Assistant Regional Director/Personnel
Scuth Central Region

Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P.0. Box 152325 .
[rving, Texas 75015-232%5

Dear Mr. Taylor,

1 am distraught and confused that you have chosen to terminate my in-
transition status and deny my consideration for re-employment. [ have for
these many months planned and looked forward 10 accepling any bonafide career
opoortunity that you may have presented.

[ am in receipt of your letter of 12/18/87 and as per our telephcne con-
versation of 12/21/87 my best understanding is that you have based your decision
on a single correspondence sent to you recently from the Ore-{da Council. |
have enclosed my most recent and pertinent correspondence from said council
for your examination and respectfully request that you reciprocate in kind.

As is referenced by the enclosed letter, | met ‘with Marty Latimer on
11/24/85 to discuss employment. All manner of details of that meeting and of
the conditions of my perscnal family situation thalt led to the meeting were
presented to Lynn Austin, a national corporation personnel representative.
Subsequently, Mr. Austin reccmmended that | seek re-employment elsewhere and,
in fact, aided my efforts to seek interview w#ith the Great Salt Plains Council.
[ add, that for perscnal reasons involving my family 1 did not choose to en-
force the employment contract with Ore-Ilda Council in 1985 nor do I desire to
seek employment in that area at the presentl time.

As I seek emvloyment now, as then, and as there has been no issue arisen
of those 1985 circumstances as known to Marty and Lynn et al., | regrei that
you may have coursed yocur decisicen prior to acertaining all of the available
and relevent facts.

I therefore request the opportunity to make appeal. Please advise as
soon as possible as to due process and form in this concern. Your consider-
tions and confidentiality is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely. )

-

. .
. —~ St T

James E. Keheley

JEX/Jk enclosure
cc: Glenn O'Neal

Bon Adkins
3enny Hign
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BOY SCO U'IQOF AMERICA

Qre-ida Council Inc. 106 Fort Boise Park
’ 110 Scout Lane

. Boise, Idaho 83702

Ph. (208) 342-6839

December 2, 1985

James E. Keheley

Middleton, Idaho 83644
Dear Jim:

This is to confirm our agreement reached during our meeting
Movember 24, 1985, that for personal reasons you will not

. be employed by the Ore-Ida Council, Boy Scouts of America.
I wish you well and encourage you in your future endeavors.
Thank you for your cooperative attitude and considerations
to Scouting.

L}

al

Sincerely,
;)

Martin W. Latimer
Scout Executive
/

., ‘.

| Sadi

MWL/Tt
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February 2, 1988

<. Ar Martin W Latimer

Scout Executive .-
OJre~Ida Council, Na. 106

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: James E. Keheley

Jear Martin:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
. This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Confidential File.

Sincerely, -

Paul Ernst, QOirector
Registration Service

‘PE/eko

cc: HWestarm Region
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
Ore-lda Council Inc. 106 | Fort Baise Park

110 Scout Lane
Boise, Idaho 83702
Ph. (208) 342-6839

RE JAMES E. KEHELEY -

The following events happened during November and December : One
encounter happened at Jim Keheley' t aunt's house. Jim had come to
a supposed party, where he offerad a drink (alcoholic beverage) and also
wanted to show -pornographic movies.

The last time Jim had any ¢ with -was when he came to-
house and was asked to leave by step-father, which he did leave. He
then came back unknown and uninvited to house. [ bedroom was in

a single-wide trailer parked behind their home. Jim proceeded to make advances
toward (e got into [l bed and touched and caressed him in a sexual
manner on [l verer Teg and buttocks. - then made Jim leave.

-then told his parents about what had happened, and they notified the
Scout Office. [Jland family knew of Jim Keheley's employment application with
the 8.S.A. After two interviews with and his parents, plus advice from

Western Region, Marty Latimer (Scout Executive) confronted Jim, and Jim with-
drew his application for employment with the Ore-Ida Council.
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December 21, 1987

. Mr. dartin W. Latimer =~ ..

Scout Executive

Oxe-—-Ida Council, to. 136

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: James Z. Xeheley

pear arctia:

I recently wvas given a copy of a note, which you had written, summarizing some

sexual contact by tiie above-aamed individual. This gives us information which

~we feel would warramt placing ur. Xeheley on the confidential file.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would like to have completed
so that we may identify this individual. We would aiso like te have any other

statemencs Or informacion whica you feel would be helpful te as, bota for iden—
tificacion purposes and for substantiating our registration rerfusal.

Let us xaow LE we 2ay bSe of nely to you.

Sincerealy,

Paul 2rast, Director
Registration Service

eak
gacl.

cc: Westera Region
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Ore-ida Council Inc. 106 . Fort Boise Park
110 Scout Lane

Boise, daho 83702
Ph. (208) 342-6839

RE JAMES. EKEHELEYS-

The following events happened during November and December of 1985: One
encounter happened at Jim Keheley's aunt's house. Jim had [l come to
a supposed party, where he offered drink (alcoholic beverage) and also
wanted to show [JJJij rornographic movies.

The last time Jim had any contact witfjffes when he came to NN
house and was asked to leave by step-father, which he did leave. He
then came back unknown and uninvited toﬁhouse._bedroom was in )
a single-wide trailer parked behind their home. Jim procaeded to make advances
toward [} He got into J bed and touched and caressed him in a sexual
manner on [ ucper leg and buttocks. then made Jim leave.

-then told his parents about what had happened, and they notified the
Scout Qffice. -and family knew of Jim Keheley's employment application with
the 8.S.A. After two interviews with and his parents, plus advice from
Western Region, Marty Latimer (Scout Executive) confronted Jim, and Jim with-
drew his application for employment with the Ore-Ida Council.

// /% ﬁ ///7/6?
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A program for Cub Scouts, Boy Scouts, and Expiorers

South Central Region
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Walnut Hill Lane
PO. Box 152325, Irving, Texas 75015-2325
Teiephone: 214-6539-2471

SCOUTING/USA
December 18, 1987

7

Mr. James Keheley
Enid, Oklahoma 73703
Dear Mr. Keheley:

Since our last conversation, I have received information that
courses me to inform you that your request to re-enter Scouting
professionally will have to be denied.

We therefore are removing your name from our considered for
empioyment list.

Cordially,

WAYNE R. TAYLOR
Assistant Regional Director/Personnel

WRT:1w
bcc: Paul Ernst
cc: Glenn 0'Neal, S.E., Enid, OK.
Benny High, Area Director
Don Adkins, National Director Placement
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Ore-lda Council Inc. 106 , Fort Boise Park
110 Scout Lane

Boise, idaho 83702
Ph. (208) 342-6839

RE JAMES E. KEHELEY -

The following events happened during November and December of 1985: One
encounter happened at Jim Keheley's at aunt's house. Jim had come to
a supposed party, where he offered a drink (alcoholic beverage) and also
wanted to show parnographic movies.

The last time Jim had any contact with [was when he came to | N

house and was asked to leave by [ step-tather, which he did Teave. He
then came back unknown and uninvited to house. edroom was in

a single-wide trailer parked behind their home. Jim proceeded to make advances’
toward got intof M bed and touched and caressed him in a sexual
manner on upper leg and buttocks. then made Jim leave.

- then his parents about what had happened, and they notified the
Scout Office. and family knew of Jim Keheley's employment application with
the 3.5.A. After two interviews with Sean and his parents, plus advice from
‘Western Region, Marty Latimer (Scout Executive) confronted Jim, and Jim with-
drew his application for smployment with the Ore-Ida Council.
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Convulsions __Y2 Sick neadaches Yo Swollen ankles _ Mo Footirouble __Na
13. If you have had anv at the foilewing circle 1nem and give approximate date if knawn.
Tupercuiosis Skin ciseasa Asmnma Nersous Sreakcown
Sinus infecten Sreumoma Arsumausm Aggenaicitis
Stemaen uicar Scarlet faver ________ Hermia-Rustur? Rheumatic fever
Duocenar uicer Allergic reaction Ciacertes 3t Vigus's ¢ance .
Typnoiq faver Diontheria Gonorrnea Heart disegse
Yancgsse veins Hign blood pressure Sygnilis infantile paraiysis . .. _
Pleurisy Hay fever Qsteomyetits Dysemery
14, Use this space for saditional information concerning the abcve or cther illnesses or gisaoilities:
18. Are you now on medications? NQ __ If ves, describe and give full details
16. How many days of work/school did you miss because of iilness last 12 months? _Neone
17. Oo you have any !imitations wiich may in any way restrict or prevent you from full garticivation in activities that
are physically demanding and may cause some mental stress? Mo If ves, please descrite nature and extent of
limitations
] . =y —_ “ 3 Chlakama
18. Are you licensed to ogerata 3 motor venicie? L& ves _.no Vhat State? _LL-22C03

NEW OR REEMPLOYED APPLICANTS ONLY:

| understand the Sov Scouts of America mav recuire 3 megicai 2xamination ¢ 2e idministersd

130ve, ang thac 7 orequirad sricr 0 msicvmant,

hasad roen rhe  Atarmanen sudciisd

, e b e Taiediadd e de e e

RV

by 3 physician

S22t the Fov
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SCOUTING O1f SIMILAR BACK(

S

-

EMPLOYMENT Hiw . Jh .

ACY, .S

~3C2Lan Traet

~3 - 1.~ - - bl " -
———t® Ly o oVNec AL AS, pEY =~
- . -~ .- - » -p - . - ~ - Snasd
LONZROTT LCUNTT .. f .. AOTTO, .. “3ATATIT2I 3SSSCn3 L -

Po- . XY ~ .= o T A “ vy T = T sSar=

i _Zastarn cLlincma CIunci_ Al P37 AC, Tormissorner /% e rresent

R . e d .- - 3 M~ T . 1 ——
Are you now registarac :n Scouting? A28 CPeas, A canat cosinan? 38273 = i L CQS2 ACTIICT

L JEGI S S Say T = Toa s e v J g S
e syserence ¥OCSSaczge, adult Tralnnnz 3tall,

Aduit r3ining courias comaoie2y or Atner tgnifing

o S . . -
taffs, Dac ing L3cs. 3T,

Scouztreacz, Zhilnent, Cow-wows, Skow ite Jo's, Summer Jamp 3
-y

-~

ZA Zance and Caremonies Taams icTiser

..
Senpmrainl Hel

A2 you now 2nratiec a n2 Arofassional Seaviawy 3-aaran)

if ves, describe orogress

Have you ever been discharged or asked 10 resign rrom any ‘og? 9 Af ses. zive cetaiis 20 38Carate ine2r
1. Prasent or most recent 2moiover. May we rafer ¢ them? les Phane number_
— = - Saiar Ccmissi;n
vo. el e, e Jog Tiie Sugervisor's Name . ...+ Benerits
. Starding
5-78 Azartments’ dapager ZarTT Tslliver-lwner ST

T™iisa, QK 74101

Addres:

Name of firm

: e B
Reason for ieaving _-C2sently Imployed

Rentals, Collsctions,

Description of duties (indicate significant responsibilities, accomplishments, and tontributions)
Accounts, Maintsnance, Assisted Superrisior of New Construction (3500,00C+ Project)

2. Next most recent 2muolaver. May we refer 0 them?__28S___ Phone num'aer____._

| | Frem o Joo Title . Supernsor's Nante ! Saiary
| ; \ il ' h : k
! Mo.  Yr.! Me. Yr. ' i Starting_SX_______
} i . . s . . . s P . : K]
{ 8-78 | 28-3C | Zrojsct Coordinmater ‘Hon Pariks-Divisicn Directoxn Lzt >
GRS 01 s BA e 4IPS ols QI AL BT ohei L) 544

Name of firm te of Ckla, T o2 Address _9C0 Will Rogers 31d

Reason for leaving _Lerxination of Project, Returned to Collsge

Descriotion of duties (indicate significant respensibilities, accompiishments, and contributions) _oasci >t __vE_d..S.e_t_:_'lD

and Administration of Young Adult Conservation Corwns Live-in Worik Camm.

3. Account for all other fuil-time employment on separate sheet. Provide information in same form as above.

List high school and collegiate activities (arhletics, class organizations, etc.} which would hélp you in professional Scouting.
Twice Nationral Champion Bard, Xey Club, Gymrastics Team, Alliarce for Camcus Ministry

To what community, professional, trade, or service organizations do you belong? Include office heid: American Red 0SS

CooT, MMPAT, WST: Jolunteers in Correcticns, 75SA. Non-derominaticnal Chureh

What hobbies or racreatsnal activities do vou enjov? 1&r=0us Crafts, Water Svorts. Imdividual & Team Scor”

[ 2= RO S |

'WhHat S00Ks, MAQIZINRAS, ;VLINAIS. 2(C., JO yOU « 23U Taguenlivy sidim 2

CONF021269



- - P - - - Leee g 2
FLZASZT IQINT IR TUET M TLoon ik o+ IR e . WLIT Lttt anaeggiy!
Namoe_ vames Iawtn o Jim, {ane.av
Surrens taare SRRt 2873
- . e ~. ~- 2 - S —ye
L.2quan, LL£_3incma T Ol e s Imisme c3rig o0l o a2 Tl e e
) o - ‘A
Previcus aqaress __2anta © Caw L5
~. :yl‘-'ne-rf ~ ( i-nrva -y s, T
(e lyY in — - sate L XLA00 R ieoce a

NI A
3 ~
ity M. - Jewer cense ‘-‘0.-tare e

Sucial Seeuri

» Lo .
Have vou 2ver cgen conviea ov oy oronns A€ sy vere L ou <zargeratedy
-85-n0 /€510

ifyes, .wnere

- — 3 wNen

of the conviction oy aLIacnNINg 4 I20arats iitement,

The position for which vou are making ipoiicztion requiras ong, .Atensivs, ;NG
demanding both chvysicaily and menztailv.

rreguiat TQurs Jf tworx nat are

1T is 2ssantial nat sou se in 2xceilant mental and anysicai :znci::cn :f U

ire [0 acnieve 3 satisiazcrory level of gerformance.

20 vou yave inv 'imitauons wnich Mav N 0V Cvav restnics

pnysicaily demancing and may <su

limitations

tricT or Travent vou “ram fuill garticioation ‘n activities tat ir

13 2
B

use ;ome mentay ET.T?SS:'__;"V_____ "foves, Diease eserDe |ature Enc oixiEnT )f

Complete this form—official ranscripts aiso must de grovidec.

Rank in
Graduating | Average in
NAME AND LOCATION MoiYr Class Major
Jaes af Major Minor | 100 11'37 Subject
From-Ta|Graguaton } Degree | Subiect Suoject é“:}‘gg:’ ‘]//E Jé‘_ a;r%:
J& Ckla, Stata on-7 - o Bus. Aal
COLLESE ma_ i3 | 12/82 Mgmt, 24
Tableguan, CX 7oléli’ / = Psreh.
jogd it O~ o —~— .
COLLEGE ferdrix Collegs 7G-71 Psyecn. |Fhil. 3

Corway, AR

SCHOOL

GRADUATE

SCHOQL

TECHNICAL | Tarrant Co. Jr.Col. |,
BUSINESS 75=77

Ft. Worth, TX Sveech [Psych. A
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